

For Immediate Release

Colonel Terrence "Rock" Salt receives "Everglades Hall of Fame" Award

BONITA SPRINGS, **Fla.** — Colonel Terrence "Rock" Salt, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Ret., received the Everglades Coalition "Everglades Hall of Fame" award on January 26 for his lifetime commitment to Everglades restoration. The Tropical Audubon Society Board of Directors Vice President and Conservation Chair was honored by his conservation colleagues at the Everglades Coalition's annual awards ceremony held here at the Hyatt Regency Coconut Point Resort & Spa.

The august award was conceived in 2003 to recognize those who have made a significant lifetime commitment to Everglades restoration. Its recipients have been Everglades champions from many walks of life, united in the ability to persuade and persevere on behalf of our region's irreplaceable River of Grass.

Salt led the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) effort to attain Congressional Authorization and funding for the Kissimmee River Restoration project, setting the course for the start of Comprehensive Everglades Restoration Plan (CERP). He remained part of CERP's planning process via his role with the South Florida Ecosystem Restoration Task Force and Governor's Commission for a Sustainable South Florida. He's been active in Everglades restoration ever since.

"This visionary gentleman has dedicated the last 30+ years of his life to restoring and protecting the Everglades, and has been instrumental in stewarding CERP from its inception," said Everglades Coalition Board Member and Tropical Audubon Society Senior Conservation Director Lauren Jonaitis, who introduced Salt.

Cont. on page 2 >>



Page 2 of 2

By awarding its highest honor to Colonel Salt, the Everglades Coalition etched in stone his tireless work on Everglades restoration.

Tropical Audubon Society President José Francisco Barros attended the induction ceremony, and noted: "I'm incredibly proud of Rock for receiving this richly deserved honor. His acceptance speech was inspiring to everyone in the room. I'm truly privileged to serve alongside this amazing conservation hero on our Board of Directors."

In his acceptance speech, Rock observed that he views himself as the "cheerleader" and "coach" who helped bring together Department of the Interior scientists and staff, Native American tribal members, and other interested parties in the effort to restore the Everglades. He went on to credit his wife of 57 years for her support. "It's not me getting this award, it's Heather and me, and all of us," Rock noted. "And it's in this context I'm grateful beyond words for this incredible honor."

About <u>Tropical Audubon Society</u>:

Tropical Audubon Society is a science- and solutions-based nonprofit conservation organization driven by its grassroots community and principles of equity, diversity and inclusion.

Mission: "Conserve and restore South Florida ecosystems, focusing on birds, other wildlife and their habitats."

About The Everglades Coalition:

The Everglades Coalition is an alliance of 60+ local, state, and national conservation and environmental organizations dedicated to full restoration of the Greater Everglades Ecosystem, from the Kissimmee Chain of Lakes into Lake Okeechobee and to the estuaries, through the River of Grass, out to Florida Bay and the Keys.

Media inquiries, contact: communications@tropicalaudubon.org